Money market funds $  2,059,740   2,180,986   2,551,236

3. Available-for-sale financial assets－non-current :

 2013.12.31 2012.12.31 2012.1.1

Non-publicly traded stocks $  2,255,793   2,575,661   3,958,318
Publicly traded stocks   789,046   689,494   588,668
U.S. Treasury notes   89,274   100,070   121,090
 $  3,134,113   3,365,225   4,668,076

In 2013 and 2012, the Group recognized the impairment losses of $289,866 and $289,350,
respectively, in other gains or losses, due to the permanent decrease in value of the investment
in securities of foreign company.

99

24

EVA AIRWAYS CORP.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Continued)

The exposure to credit risk, currency risk and interest rate risk arising from financial instrument
is disclosed in note 6(r).

As of December 31, 2013 and 2012, and January 1, 2012, the pledge for Group’s financial
assets is disclosed in note 8.

4. Sensitivity analysis-price risk of equity securities:

If the price of the equity securities changes, and it is on the same basis for both years and
assumes that all other variables remain the same, the impact on other comprehensive income
will be as follows:

  2013  2012
Price of the equity securities
 at the reporting date

Other Comprehensive
 Income, net of tax

Profit (losses)

Other Comprehensive
 Income, net of tax

Profit (losses)

increase 5% $  259.227   50   276,856   10,802
decrease 5% $  (259.227)   (50)   (276,856)   (10,802)

Information about material foreign currency investment on equity security at the reporting date
was as follows:

  2013.12.31  2012.12.31  2012.1.1
 Foreign

 currency
Exchange

 rate

 NTD

Foreign
 currency

Exchange
 rate

 NTD

Foreign
 currency

Exchange
 rate

 NTD

USD $  1,990   29.805 $  59,313   1,994   29.04   57,905   1,518   30.28   45,941

CNY   -   -   -   90,635   4.66   422,361   328,000   4.81   1,524,200

   $  59,313   480,266   1,570,141

(c) Hedging derivative financial instruments

The Group needs fuel for operating. However, cash flow risk will occur if the future cash flows for
fuel fluctuate due to the floating market prices.  The Group evaluates the risk as significant, and
thus, hedges the risk by signing swap agreements.

As of December 31, 2013 and 2012, and January 1, 2012, the cash flow hedged items and
derivative financial hedging instruments were as follows:

Hedged item

Hedging
 Instrument

 Fair value of assigned hedging instrument Period when
cash flows

are expected
 to occur

Period when

[…]

Refer to note 6(r) for the interest rate risk and fair value sensitivity analysis of the financial assets
and liabilities of the Company.

(b) Financial instruments

1. Available-for-sale financial assets－current :

 2013.12.31 2012.12.31 2012.1.1

Money market funds $  1,799,429   2,106,688   2,410,548

2. Available-for-sale financial assets－non-current :

 2013.12.31 2012.12.31 2012.1.1

Non-publicly traded stocks $  2,251,302   2,148,926   2,429,556
Publicly traded stocks   751,461   654,310   556,682
U.S. Treasury notes   89,274   100,070   121,090
 $  3,092,037   2,903,306   3,107,328

The exposure to credit risk, currency risk and interest rate risk arising from financial
instruments is disclosed in note 6(r).

As of December 31, 2013 and 2012, and January 1, 2012, the pledge for Company’s financial
assets is disclosed in note 8.

174

23

EVA AIRWAYS CORP.

Notes to Parent-Company-Only Financial Statements

 (Continued)

3. Sensitivity analysis-price risk of equity securities:

If the price of the equity securities changes, and it is on the same basis for both years and
assumes that all other variables remain the same, the impact on other comprehensive income
will be as follows:

  2013  2012
Price of the equity securities
 at the reporting date

Other Comprehensive
 Income, net of tax

Profit (losses)

Other Comprehensive
 Income, net of tax

Profit (losses)

increase 5% $  244,107   -   250,045   -
decrease 5% $  (244,107)   -   (250,045)   -

Information about material foreign currency investment on equity security at the reporting date
was as follows:

  2013.12.31  2012.12.31  2012.1.1
 Foreign

 currency
Exchange

 rate

 NTD

Foreign
 currency

Exchange
 rate

 NTD

Foreign
 currency

Exchange
 rate

 NTD

USD $  1,839   29.805   54,822   1,843   29.04   53,530   1,367   30.28   41,379

(c) Hedging derivative financial instruments

The Company needs fuel for operating. However, cash flow risk will occur if the future cash flows
for fuel fluctuate due to the floating market prices.  The Company evaluates the risk as significant,
and thus, hedges the risk by signing swap agreements.

As of December 31, 2013 and 2012, and January 1, 2012, the cash flow hedged items and
derivative financial hedging instruments were as follows:

 Hedged item

Hedging
instrument

 Fair value of assigned hedging instrument Period
when cash
flows are
expected

 to occur